(C) Abused;  

(D) Neglected;  

(E) Abandoned;  

(F) Homeless;  

(G) In need of supervision; or  

(H) Otherwise in crisis situations that lead to out-of-home placements; 

and 

(2) Compensated at an annual rate of not less than:  

(A) Thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000); or  

(B) Ten thousand dollars ($10,000) if the employee resides in the 

residential facility and receives board and lodging at no cost, Arkansas Code § 11-4-

203(3)(M). 

(n)(1) The act shall not apply to any employee employed in connection with the

[...]

latest available decennial census figures as compiled by the United States Bureau of the 

Census, except where such city or town is part of a standard metropolitan statistical 

area, as defined and designated by the Office of Management and Budget, which has a 

total population in excess of one hundred thousand (100,000); or 

(B) Twenty-five thousand (25,000) population or less which is part of such 

an area, but is at least forty (40) airline miles from the principal city in such an area; 

(8) Any salesperson: 

(A) Parts person, or mechanic primarily engaged in selling or servicing 

automobiles, trucks, or farm implements, if he or she is employed by a